Affidavit of Publication

10th

STATE OF WISCONSIN } ss. La Crosse County

ORDINANCE NO.: 4909 AN AMENDED ORDINANCE to amend Section 6-16(1)b, 6-16(1) g and 6-16(2)b of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse regarding the keeping of chickens. THE COMMON COUNCIL of the City of La Crosse the City of La Crosse do ordain as follow

Torrows: SECTION I: Section 6-16(1)b is hereby amended to read as follows: b. In the event a complaint has been filed with the City before prior to-renewal of said license within the elevence user prior to renewal and to-renewal or said license within the calendar year prior to renewal and in order to have license approval by a simple majority of those present and voting, applicants must receive written approval from not less than 50 percent of the owner-occupied 50 percent of the owner-occupied neighboring property owners whose property is within 100 feet of the applicant's property lines exclusive of street right-of-way prior to approval of said license by the Common Council. If said written approval is not obtained, then the increase an only be approved by the license can only be approved by the Common Council by a two-thirds super majority vote of the entire council those present and voting If no complaint has been received, the license application shall be sent to the Judiciary and Administration Committee only for consideration. SECTION II: Section 6-16(1)g is

SECTION II: Section 6-16(1)g is hereby amended to read as follows g. All applicants must notify the owner or operator of the property if the applicant is not the owner or operator. Additionally, all applicants must notify the other occupant of 4 two-family dwelling if the occupant is not the owner. Notification is not required for renewal of a permit. SECTION III: Section 6-16(2)b is hereby amended to read as follows:

hereby amended to read as follows: b. A person may only own, keep or harbor chickens on property being

Stuorn one-family dwelling or two-family pre me this dwelling as defined in Section 115-1, SECTION III: Should any portion of this ordinance be declared of this ordinance be declared unconstitutional or invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder of this division shall not be affected

SECTION IV: This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication

/s/Timothy Kabat, Mayor /s/ Teri Lehrke, City Clerk Passed: 1/14/16 Approved: 1/19/16 Published: 03/6/16 3/6 30441538 WNAXLP

LVI

Ann Berra, being duly sworn, says that she is the principal clerk of the LA CROSSE TRIBUNE, a public daily newspaper of general circulation, published in the City of La Crosse, in the county and state aforesaid, and that the notice of which the annexed is printed copy taken from the paper in which the same was published, was inserted and published in the said newspaper on the

6th	day of	March	2016
und thereafter o	n the following da	tes, to wit:	
being at least once in each week for			1
successive wee	k(s). Als	NO	
Ann Berra			
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	day of	March	2016
(Au -	thdore	
Notary Public, I	a Crosse County, W	isconsin	
My Commissi	on as Notary Pu	blic will expire on	the



La Crosse Tribune, Winona Daily News, Houston Co News, Westby Times, Vernon County Broadcaster, Coulee News, Tomah Journal/Monitor Herald, Jackson CountyChronicle, Onalaska Courier Life. Tri-County Foxxy Publications

day of

January

2020